



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima Bahl, Adv.

Versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor and Ms. Ruhini
Dey, Advs. for D-1&9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

14.03.2017

IA No.3215/2017 (of D-1&9 u/O XII R-6 r/w O-VII R-11 CPC)

1. This application shall be considered on 30th March, 2017. The need to call for a reply to this application is not felt.

CS(OS) 535/2016

2. On enquiry, it is informed that the plaintiff has deposited the amount of Rs.10 lakhs.

3. List on 30th March, 2017, as already scheduled.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

MARCH 14, 2017

'bs'..