

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 535/2016

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Akshay Makhija with Mr.Shivi
Sanyam, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Vikram Pradeep, Adv. for D-2, 3,
4, 6, 7(i), 7(ii), 8(ii) & 8(iii)
Mr.Abhishek Vikram, Adv. for D-5 &
8(i)
Mr.Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-1
& 9

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.03.2017

CS(OS) 535/2016

Replication to written statement of defendant No.1 & 9 filed.

Written statement was filed on behalf of defendant No.2, 3, 4,
6, 7(i), 7(ii), 8(ii) & 8(iii).

**I.A. No.3460/2017 for condonation of delay in filing the written
statement on behalf of D-1, 2, 3 , 4, 6, 7(i), (ii), 8(ii) & 8(iii)**

Written statement has also been filed.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff has no objection to
the condonation of delay in filing the written statement. The delay
stands condoned.

I.A. stands disposed of.

Learned counsel appearing for defendant No.5 & 8(i) submits that he will be filing written statement along with condonation of delay application.

I.A. No.16250/2016 (under Order 26 Rule 10A CPC) filed by the plaintiff.

Reply to the application has been filed on behalf of defendant No.1 & 9.

Learned counsel appearing for defendant No.2, 3, 4, 6, 7(i), 7(ii), 8(ii) & 8(iii) submits that they will not file any reply to this application and rather has no objection to this application.

Attention being drawn to the direction to the order dated 22.12.2016 whereby defendant No.1 was directed to file the original Will claimed of the father Sh.Jagdish Kumar Aggarwal as well as the certified copies of the proceedings in which the said Will is stated to have been proved.

Learned counsel for defendant No.1 submits that he shall be filing these documents during the course of the day.

Put up 05th July, 2017.

**AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2017/tp