

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 535/2016**
SHASHI AGRAWAL Plaintiff
Through: Mr Akshay Makhija, Adv

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr Dikshant Khanna, Adv for D1 &9

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.04.2017**

IA No. 4348/2017 (u/S 151 CPC for sealing of the original Will dated 04.08.1982 of Late Sh Jagdish Kr Aggarwal filed by D1 & 9)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of this IA and submits that before the document in question is putting in the sealed cover, certified copy of the Will may be supplied to him.

Applicant is directed to supply the certified copy of the Will within two days time.

In view of the submission and reasons assigned in the application, same is hereby allowed and the original Will be kept in the sealed cover by the registry.

Accordingly, IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 535/2016

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 23.05.2017, the date already fixed.

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 12, 2017/sk