

\$~13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 535/2016

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr Abhishek Vikram, Adv for D5 &
8 (i)

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUJAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

26.05.2017

**IA No. 6583/2017 (u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay of 63 days in filing the written statement on
behalf of D-5)**

**IA No. 6574/2017 (u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay of 63 days in filing the written statement on
behalf of D-8 (i))**

Notice of these IAs be issued to the plaintiff through
counsel on filing of PF, RC, Speed post and through approved
courier including dasti.

Steps be taken within two weeks time.

Renotify this matter on 04.08.2017.

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUJAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 26, 2017

sk