



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 535/2016 & IA Nos.13023/16 (u/O 39 R-1&2 CPC, 16250/16
(u/O 26 R-10A CPC)

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr.Akshay Makhija, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

04.09.2017

IA No.10102/2017 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

IA No.10103/2017 (delay)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay in filing the OA is condoned.
2. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

OA No.117/2017

1. On taking steps, notice be issued to the defendants by all permissible modes, through counsel as well, returnable for the date fixed i.e.15th November, 2017.
2. Response be filed within three weeks from the date of service.
3. Rejoinder (if any) be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. To be listed for final disposal of the OA.

S.P.GARG, J.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2017/sa