



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 535/2016 & IA Nos.13023/2016 (u/O 39 R-1&2 CPC),
16250/2016 (u/O 26 R-10A CPC)

SHASHI AGRAWAL Plaintiff

Through : Mr.Akshay Makhija with Mr.S.Sanyam,
Advocates.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : Mr.Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr.Advocate, with
Ms.Shalini Kapoor, Mr.Dikshant Khanna
and Mr.R.Dey, Advocates for D-1 & 9
Mr.Mayank Mikhail Mukherjee, Advocates
for D-2,3,4,6,7(i) (ii), 8(ii) and (iii)
Mr.Abhishek Vikra, Advocate, for 5(c) &
f (i).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER
% **15.11.2017**

**OA No.117/2017 & IA No.3215/2017 (u/O 12 R-6 CPC & O 7 R-11
CPC)**

Arguments heard

Order reserved.

S.P.GARG, J.

NOVEMBER 15, 2017/sa