



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 535/2016 and I.A. Nos.13023/2016 (under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC) & 16250/2016 (under Order 26 Rule 10 A CPC by plaintiff)

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Dikshant Khanna, Advocate for
defendant Nos.1 & 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

18.12.2017

List before another Bench after obtaining orders of Hon'ble the

Judge In-charge (Original Side) on 5th January, 2018.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2017

Ne