



\$~OS-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 535/2016
SHASHI AGRAWAL Plaintiff
Through Mr.Seerat Singh, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS Defendants
Through Mr.Dikshant Khanna, Adv. for D-1 &
9

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
% **05.01.2018**

As per order dated 21.12.2017 passed in FAO(OS) 322/2017 by a Division Bench of this Court, further proceedings in the present suit is stayed till the next date of hearing. Before the Division Bench, next date of hearing is fixed for 23.04.2018.

List on 30.05.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J.

JANUARY 05, 2018/v