



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 535/2016 & IAs No.13023/2016 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC)
& 16250/2016 (u/O XXVI R-10A CPC)

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh & Mr. Ankit
Tyagi, Advs.

Versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

28.02.2019

1. None appears for the defendants.
2. The counsel for the plaintiff states that stay of proceedings mentioned in earlier order dated 30th October, 2018 continues.
3. List on 9th December, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2019

'gsr'..