



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016, I.As. 13023/2016 & 16250/2016**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Sukriti
Mago and Mr. Sangram Singh,
Advocates for D-1 & 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

20.04.2022

%

1. Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, counsel for the Plaintiff states that he has been recently engaged in the matter and seeks time to go through the file and address arguments.
2. The matter is at the stage of framing of issues. Counsel for the parties are directed to circulate list of proposed issues before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 25th April, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 20, 2022

nk