



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016**

I.A. 13023/2016 (by P. u/O 39 R.1 & 2 CPC)

I.A. 16250/2016 (by P. u/O 26 R.10A CPC)

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate
(Ph. 9810575121, e-mail:
nitishcy@gmail.com)

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal,
Advocate for D-1 to 9
(Ph. 9810160155, e-mail:
jksethandcompany@gmail.com)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

19.07.2022

1. Counsels for both the parties jointly request for a date on the ground that the main counsels are not available.
2. At request, list on 27.09.2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 19, 2022/PB