



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 535/2016 & I.A. Nos. 13023/2016 & 16250/2016
SHASHI AGRAWAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Nitish
Chaudhary and Mr. Saurav
Joon, Advocates.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor with
Mr. Sangram Singh and Ms.
Divyanshi Saxena, Advocates
for defendant nos. 1 & 9 with
defendant no. 9 in person.
(M): 8076333478

Email: jksethandcompany@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **27.09.2022**

1. The matter is listed for framing of issues.
2. Parties are directed to file their proposed issues before the next date of hearing.
3. Pending IAs in the present case shall also be taken up on the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter on 17.01.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022

C