



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary with Mr Saurav
Joon, Adv (9810575121)
(nitishcy@gmail.com)

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Promil Seth
Mago, Ms. Sukriti Mago & Ms
Divyanshi Saxena, Advs for D1 & 9
(9810160155) (jksethandcompany
@gmail.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.03.2023**

**IA No. 16250/2016 (u/O 26 Rule 10 A CPC filed by the plaintiff
for sending the Will of Late Sh Jagdish Kumar Aggarwal to
CFSL)**

Reply of D-1 & 9 is on record.

In view of order dated 17.01.2023 passed by Hon'ble Division Bench and in view of para 6 of order dated 29.11.2017 passed by Hon'ble Court in OA bearing No. 117/2017, let court notice be sent to Mr. S. C. Mittal, Chairman, Staff Selection Commission, New Delhi whose signatures are present in the true typed copy of Will as referred in order dated 29.11.2017, on furnishing the details by the plaintiff within a week from today.



The name of notary public is not mentioned. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to make submissions in this regard on the next date of hearing.

Put up for examining Mr. S. C. Mittal on 03.05.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 6, 2023
SK