



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 535/2016**
SHASHI AGRAWAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.
(M:9810575121, e-mail:
nitishch@gmail.com)

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS Defendants

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **03.05.2023**

I.A No. 16250/2016 (u/O 26 Rule 10 A CPC filed by the plaintiff for sending the Will of Late Sh Jagdish Kumar Aggarwal to CFSL)

As per office note, notice could not be issued to Mr.S.C.Mittal,Chairman, Staff Selection Commission, New Delhi as the details has not been provided by the plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not have either the details of Mr. S.C. Mittal nor that of the Notary Public. He undertakes to file an affidavit in this regard.

Order dated 29.11.2017 has been perused wherein directions were given to examine the Notary Public and Mr. S.C. Mittal before deciding the captioned I.A.

In view of the said order, Defendants no.1 & 9 are also directed to give details within a week by way of an affidavit.



Record shows that no other defendant is appearing since long.

Put up for filing of affidavits and consideration of I.A. on 17.05.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 3, 2023/tp