



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 535/2016**
SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate (M:
9810575121, e-mail:
nitishcy@gmail.com)

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms.Shalini Kapoor, Ms.Divyanshi
Saxena and Ms.Promil Seth Mago,
Advocates for D-1 & 9 (M:
9810160155, e-mail:
jksethandcompany@gmail.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.05.2023

I.A No. 16250/2016 (u/O 26 Rule 10 A CPC filed by the plaintiff for sending the Will of Late Sh Jagdish Kumar Aggarwal to CFSL)

Affidavit filed by the plaintiff in terms of last order wherein it is stated that plaintiff does not have the detail of either Mr. S.C. Mittal or that of Notary Public.

The details of Mr. S.C. Mittal and Notary Public not furnished by defendants no.1 & 9. Learned counsel for defendants no.1 & 9 submits that she has already filed affidavit in this regard yesterday and undertakes to place the same on record within a week.

I.A. No.16250/2016 cannot be heard without having affidavit/details



of Mr. S.C. Mittal and Notary Public in view of order dated 29.11.2017. Therefore, defendants no.1 & 9 is granted one week's time as last opportunity to place the affidavit on record furnishing the details of Mr. S.C. Mittal and Notary Public.

At this stage, learned counsels for the parties submit that matter is already coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 22.05.2023.

As requested, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MAY 17, 2023/tp