



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016 & I.A. 16250/2016**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary & Mr.
Saurav Joon, Advocates. [M:-+91-
9810575121, Enrol No.
D/2728/2015]

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor & Ms.
Divyanshi Saxena, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
22.05.2023

%

1. The proceedings are pending before the Joint Registrar pursuant to the order dated 17.01.2023.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 02.08.2023.
3. List before the Court on 16.10.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 22, 2023

'pv'/'