



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016, O.A.110/2023**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary and Mr.
Shaurya Aditya Singh, Advocates.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Mr. Siddharth
Aggarwal, Ms. Divyanshi Saxena and
Mr. Udit Bhatrani, Advocates for D-1
& D-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

07.03.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is stated to be busy in another Court.
2. Learned counsel for defendant No.1 and 9 submits that they would be filing their reply to the application O.A.110/2023.
3. Let the reply be filed within six weeks.
4. List for consideration of O.A.110/2023 on 22.07.2023.
5. List before learned Joint Registrar for recording of evidence on 07.05.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 7, 2024/va