



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016 & O.A. 110/2023**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Viraj R.Datar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Nitish Chaudhary, Mr.S.Aditya
Singh, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms.Shalini Kapoor, Mr.Siddharth
Agarwal, Ms.Divyanshi Saxena,
Mr.Udit Bhatiani, Advs. for D-1&9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

List on 18th September, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 22, 2024

RN

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)