



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 535/2016

SHASHI AGRAWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Nitish Chaudhary,
Mr.ShauryaAditya Singh, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms.Shalini Kapoor,
Mr.Sidharth Aggarwal,
Ms.Divyanshi Saxena, Mr.Udit
Bhatiani, Ms.Tayabba Barqi,
Advs. for D-1 & 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the plaintiff stating that due to some medical emergency at his residence, he could not appear before this Court today.
2. The learned counsel for the defendant nos.1 and 9 submits that in spite of the Order dated 07.03.2024 the present suit was directed to be listed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for recording of the evidence on 07.05.2024. The plaintiff has yet to file the list of her witnesses and affidavit by way of evidence.
3. Considering the above, the parties are directed to file their list of witnesses within a period of two weeks from today. The plaintiff shall file the affidavit by way of evidence of her witnesses within a period of four weeks thereafter.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 19th



December, 2024 for recording of the evidence.

O.A. 110/2023

5. List before the Court on 17th January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/Arya/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any