



\$~29

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 535/2016

SHASHI AGRAWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kaul, Mr. Nitish Chaudhary,
Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Ms. Malvika Kapila,
Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for plaintiff's evidence but affidavit of evidence of the private witnesses of plaintiff have not been filed. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that main counsel Sh. Nitish Chaudhary had met with an accident and was seriously injured and was on bed rest due to which he could not file the affidavit of evidence.

At request, last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing affidavit of evidence of the private witnesses within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite party. Previous cost of Rs. 5000/- be paid to defendant no.1 and 9 before the next date of hearing. Ld. Counsel for defendants has stated that she has filed list of witnesses. It has come on record. List of witnesses of plaintiff is already on record.

CS(OS) 535/2016

Page 1 of 2



Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has informed the Court that defendant no.2 Ms. Rajni Goyal has expired and he will take steps for substitution of her LRs before the next date of hearing.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 24.07.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2025/sm