



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shalini Kapoor, Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Ms. Divyanshi Saxena and Mr. Udit Bhatiani, Advocates for D1 and D9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

CS(OS) 535/2016

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that he will be filing an affidavit by way of evidence within two days from today.
2. The assurance is taken on record, making it clear that no further time will be granted to file the affidavit.
3. List the matter before the concerned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on the date fixed.

O.A. 110/2023

4. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that Defendant No.2 has expired and appropriate steps will be taken to bring the LR's of Defendant No.2 on record within one week from today.
5. List on 09.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 15, 2025/YA