



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Ms. Divyanshi Saxena and Mr. Udit B, Advocates for D1 and D9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

O.A. 110/2023

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. List on 19.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/RW/YA