



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016, I.A. 13488/2025 & O.A. 110/2023**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Udit Bhatiani and Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena, Advs. for D-1 and 9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that an adjournment slip has been filed. However, the same is not on record. He prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is in some personal difficulty today. There is no objection from the learned Counsel for the Defendant.

2. List on 28.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

hsk