



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 535/2016**

SHASHI AGRAWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena, Mr. Udit Bhatiani, Advs. for D-1 and
9
Ms. Rashmi Raj Vardhan, Mr. Raj Vardhan,
Advs. for D-3, M. 9999444007.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The LR's of deceased defendant no.2 stands served with the present application, however, none is present on their behalf.

In the interest of justice, be fixed for the appearance of LR's of deceased defendant no.2 as well as for further proceedings on 27.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/SM