



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 535/2016, O.A. 110/2023 & I.A. 13488/2025**
SHASHI AGRAWALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORSDefendants
Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena & Mr. Udit, Advs. for D1 &
9.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to have instructions.
2. Put up on 27.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026
Ch